

Harnett County Fire Marshals Office

Occupancy: TRITON QUICK MART

Occupancy ID: 4300TRIT000002

Address: 205 E JACKSON BLVD ERWIN NC 28339

Inspection Type: 109 - Complaint of Non-Compliance

Inspection Date: 9/22/2023 By: Starling, Matthew (3590msES)

Time In: 17:15 Time Out: 17:37

Authorized Date: **09/22/2023** By: Starling, Matthew (3590msES)

Next Inspection Date: 11/29/2024 100 - Fire Protection Inspection

Inspection Description:

Harnett County Fire Inspection

Inspection Topics:

Form: Harnett County General Fire Inspection

Fire Protection Systems

Fire Suppression Systems Installed, Tested, and Maintained

Status: PASS

Notes: Received a complaint regarding the incorrect setup of cooking devices under the kitchen hood. Spoke to owner via phone and worker on sight. A grill was removed from under the hood, so one nozzle does not have an appliance under it. All other appliances are set up correctly. Owner has not intentions of using a grill again in the same area and may just use a warmer or hot plate for that space. Suppression system is in date for service and hood appears to have last been cleaned in 2022. Kitchen is not being used now, but is being renovated to be used in the coming future. Advised owner to have suppression system serviced when it is due and to clean the hood before opening the kitchen. Complaint cleared.

Additional Time Spent on Inspection:

Category Start Date / Time End Date / Time

Notes: No Additional time recorded

Total Additional Time: 0 minutes
Inspection Time: 22 minutes

Total Time: 22 minutes

Summary:

Overall Result: Complaint cleared by fire inspector

Inspection generated due to report of non-compliance. Upon completion of non-compliance

investigation inspector determined complaint to be invalid.

Inspector Notes: See comments regarding suppression system.

Closing Notes:

Harnett County has adopted The Compliance Engine as the prescribed method for record keeping in accordance with Section 107, of the North Carolina Fire Prevention Code. Records of periodic inspections, tests, servicing, and other operations and maintenance for all life safety systems shall be submitted to The Compliance Engine.

Inspector:		
Name: Starling, Matthew Rank: Deputy Fire Marshal Work Phone(s): None on file Email(s): mstarling@harnett.org Starling, Matthew:		
Madd Hof	Signed on: 09/22/2023 18:19	
Signature	Date	
Representative Signature:		
Signature		